Chief Referee
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Lap Recorder
Track Stewards
Announcer
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Runner

First Aid

Event Coordinator

Group
Peewee
Girls/Boys

Juvenile
Girls/Boys

Jun/Mast
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Novice

Number
207
95
145
214
282
23
302
221
298
152

244
93
215
294
281
296

40
45
211

235
55
84

297

284
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Officials

G Barnes

B McCormack
A McGow

M Pirie

G Holmes

B Pirie

I Hull

B Heron

F Walker

F Thomson

D Wynne
D McCormack

S Logan

C Murray

N Dobson
S Wilson

L Wynne

Auchenharvie Ice Arena Staff

S Wilson

Competitors

Name
Jessica Urquhart
Isabelle Roberts
Benjamin Roberts
Kristopher Holmes
Ethan Burrows
Fiona Thomson
Sophie Robertson
Megan Murray
Rowan Anwar-Wright
Rebecca Hull

Jack Burrows
Saskia Roberts
Jacob Porter
Calum Mort
Georgia Shanahan
Michael Dobson

Craig Henrys
Kathryn Thomson
Claire Pirie

Roy Walker

Shaun Baguley
Shannon Scott

Liam Burrows

Nigel Winstanley
Conner Hull

Neave Anwar-Wright

Holly Robertson
Sarah Dobson
Deborah Johnstone
Lorna Johnstone

Club
Nottingham
Nottingham
Nottingham
Ayrshire Flyers
Nottingham
Ayrshire Flyers
Nottingham
Ayrshire Flyers
Altrincham
Ayrshire Flyers

Nottingham
Nottingham
Nottingham
Ayrshire Flyers
Nottingham
Ayrshire Flyers

Nottingham
Ayrshire Flyers
Forth Valley
Ayrshire Flyers
Nottingham
Ayrshire Flyers
Nottingham
Altrincham
Ayrshire Flyers
Altrincham

Nottingham

Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers
Ayrshire Flyers

L Logan

S Robertson S Thomson

K Dobson

L McCormack A Walker

Ayrshire Flyers Open Championship, Auchenaharvie Ice Rink,
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Competition Format

Jun Ladies / Jun Men / Masters

1000m 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & 2 * Fastest 3rd to B Final, Rest to C Final

500m 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & 2 * Fastest 3rd to B Final, Rest to C Final

SuperFinal All skaters advance to their respective SuperFinal

Juv Ladies / Juv Men

777m 1st & 2nd to A Final, Rest to B Final

500m 1st & 2nd to A Final, Rest to B Final

SuperFinal All skaters advance to their respective SuperFinal

PeeWee

500m 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & 2 * Fastest 3rd to B Final, Rest to C Final
333m 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & Fastest 3rd to B Final, Rest to C Final
SuperFinal Top 4 Girls & Top 4 Boys On Points from Finals to their respective SuperFinal

Novice

Individual Finals points awarded each session over 4 races
Distances

Note

Medals decided on points from all finals - Session 2, Session & Super Finals
Lane draws for heats will be random

Lane draws for finals will be based on previous round times

Lane draw for Superfinals will be based on current championship points position
Session 3 seeding will be based on the results of Session 2

Pen in any final will get last place points from that final

Individuals with Pen in 2 sessions will be excluded from the SuperFinals
PeeWee Girls - tied for 4th place will be based on 333m finishing position

Ayrshire Flyers Open Championship, Auchenaharvie Ice Rink,
Sunday 11th September, 2011



Session 1

Jun D & Jun E - 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & 2 * Fastest 3rd to B Final, Rest to C Final

Race 1 JunD/Jun E 500m Heat Race 2 Jun D/Jun E 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
2 207 |Jessica Urquhart 1 54.1 1 95 |Isabelle Roberts 1 52.95
1 23 |Fiona Thomson 2 1.05.43 2 282 |Ethan Burrows 2 1.02.20
3 302 [Sophie Robertson 3 1.12.60 3 221 |Megan Murray 3 1.06.58
Race 3 JunD/Jun E 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 145 |Benjamin Roberts 1 59.21
1 237 |Kristofer Holmes 2 1.03.24
4 298 [Rowan Anwar-Wright 3 1.05.84
2 152 |Rebecca Hull 4 1.13.35
Juv Girls & Boys - 1st & 2nd to A Final, Rest to B Final
Race 4 Juv Girls & Boys 777m Heat Race 5 Juv Girls & Boys 777m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 244 |Jack Burrows 1 1.18.96 2 93 |Saskia Roberts 1 1.23.63
2 294 |Callum Mort 3 1.33.73 1 215 |Jacob Porter 2 1.31.02
1 281 |Georgia Shanahan 2 1.27.60 3 296 |Michael Dobson 3 1.35.45

Jun Ladies / Jun Men / Master - 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & 2 * Fastest 3rd to B Final, Rest to C Final

Race 6 Jun Ladies / Men & Master 1000m Heat Race 7 Jun Ladies / Men & Master 1000m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
2 40 |Craig Henrys 1 1.58.31 3 45 [Kathryn Thomson 1 1.53.03
3 55 |[Shannon Scott 2 1.59.03 1 235 |Shaun Baguley 2 1.54.90
1 84 [Liam Burrows 3 2.10.91 2 297 |Nigel Winstanley 3 1.57.14
Race 8 Jun Ladies / Men & Master 1000m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 211 |Claire Pirie 2 1.49.66
2 1 |Roy Walker 1 1.46.30
3 284 |Conner Hull 3 1.57.46
4 285 |Neave Anwar-Wright 4 2.08.98
Novice - Points awarded for each race
Race 9 Novice 333m
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 Holly Robertson 3 1.14.59
2 G |Sarah Dobson 1 56.27
3 B |Deborah Johnstone 2 58.34
4 R [Lorna Johnstone 4 1.18.31
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Session 2

Race 10 JunD/Jun E 500m C Final Race 11 JunD/Jun E 500m B Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start[ No. Name Finish Time
1 302 [Sophie Robertson 1 1.13.54 1 23 |Fiona Thomson 2 1.03.73
2 152 [Rebecca Hull 2 1.14.01 2 237 |Kristofer Holmes 1 1.02.38
3 3 221 [Megan Murray 3 1.07.93
4 4 298 [Rowan Anwar-Wright DNS
Race 12 JunD/JunE 500m A Final Race 13 Juv Girls & Boys 777m B Final
Start No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 207 |Jessica Urquhart 1 53.66 1 294 [Callum Mort 1 1.33.78
2 95 |Isabelle Roberts 4 1.10.48F 2 296 |Michael Dobson 2 1.35.55
3 145 |Benjamin Roberts 2 58.86 3
4 282 |Ethan Burrows 3 1.03.76 4
Race 14 Juv Girls & Boys 777m A Final Race 15 Jun Ladies / Men & Master 1000m C Final
Start No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 244 |Jack Burrows 4 1.35.84F 1 84 |Liam Burrows 1 2.12.81
2 93 |Saskia Roberts 1 1.23.04 2 285 |Neave Anwar-Wright 2 2.31.51F
3 281 |Georgia Shanahan 2 1.26.71 3
4 215 |Jacob Porter 3 1.26.81 4
Race 16 Jun Ladies / Men & Master 1000m B Final Race 17 Jun Ladies / Men & Master 1000m A Final
Start No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 235 [Shaun Baguley 2 1.54.06 1 1 Roy Walker 1 1.46.27
2 297 |Nigel Winstanley 4 1.54.44 2 211 [Claire Pirie 3 1.48.22
3 284 |Conner Hull 3 1.54.29 3 45 |Kathryn Thomson 2 1.46.74
4 55 |Shannon Scott 1 1.53.05 4 40 [Craig Henrys 4 1.50.51
Race 18 Novice 111m
Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 Holly Robertson 4 28.39
2 G [Sarah Dobson 1 20.39
3 B Deborah Johnstone 2 20.94
4 R Lorna Johnstone 3 27.35
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Session 3

Jun D & Jun E - 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & 2 * Fastest 3rd to B Final, Rest to C Final

Race 19 JunD/Jun E 333m Heat Race 20 JunD/JunE 333m Heat
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
3 207 [Jessica Urquhart 1 37.22 1 145 |Benjamin Roberts 1 40.72
2 23 |Fiona Thomson 2 44.79 3 237 |Kristofer Holmes 2 42.58
1 221 [Megan Murray 3 45.71 2 298 |Rowan Anwar-Wright 3 44.54
Race 21 JunD/Jun E 333m Heat
Start| No. Name Finish Time
3 282 |Ethan Burrows 4 47.228F
4 95 |Isabelle Roberts 1 37.00
1 302 |Sophie Robertson 2 42.00
2 152 |Rebecca Hull 3 46.14

Juv Girls & Boys - 1st & 2nd to A Final, Rest to B Final

Race 22 Juv Girls & Boys 500m Heat Race 23 Juv Girls & Boys 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 93 |Saskia Roberts 2 52.91 3 281 |Georgia Shanahan 2 54.94
1 244 |Jack Burrows 1 48.49 1 215 |Jacob Porter 1 54.61
2 294 [Callum Mort 3 58.98 2 296 [Michael Dobson 3 1.00.03

Jun Ladies / Jun Men / Master - 1st & Fastest 2nd to A Final, other 2nd & 2 * Fastest 3rd to B Final, Rest to C Final

Race 24 Jun Ladies / Men & Master 500m Heat Race 25 Jun Ladies / Men & Master 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 1 |Roy Walker 1 51.80 3 45 |Kathryn Thomson 1 51.12
1 235 [Shaun Baguley 2 54.11 1 55 [Shannon Scott 2 52.25
2 284 [Conner Hull 3 54.45 2 297 |Nigel Winstanley 3 53.79
Race 26 Jun Ladies / Men & Master 500m Heat
Start | No. Name Finish Time
3 211 |Claire Pirie 1 50.55
1 40 |Craig Henrys 2 51.31
2 84 |Liam Burrows 3 58.99
4 285 [Neave Anwar-Wright 4 1.01.73
Race 27 Novice 222m
Start | No. Name Finish Time
2 Holly Robertson 4 51.02
3 G [Sarah Dobson 1 37.77
1 B [Deborah Johnstone 2 46.48
4 R |Lorna Johnstone 3 50.89
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Session 4

Jun D & Jun E - Top 4 Girls & Top 4 Boys On Points from Finals to their repective SuperFinal

Race 28 JunD/Jun E 333m C Final Race 29 JunD/JunE 333m B Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 152 |Rebecca Hull 2 50.68 1 237 |Kristofer Holmes 2 42.33
2 282 |Ethan Burrows 1 42.33 2 298 |Rowan Anwar-Wright 4 53.20F
3 23 |Fiona Thomson 1 41.12
4 221 |Megan Murray 3 44.78
Race 30 JunD/Jun E 333m A Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 95 |Isabelle Roberts 2 36.12
2 207 |Jessica Urquhart 1 35.69
3 145 |Benjamin Roberts 3 39.72
4 302 |Sophie Robertson 4 46.76
Juv Girls & Juv Boys - All skaters to their respective SuperFinals
Race 31 Juv Girls & Boys 500m B Final Race 32 Juv Girls & Boys 500m A Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 294 |Callum Mort 1 59.95 1 244 |Jack Burrows 1 48.35
2 296 |Michael Dobson 2 NTT 2 93 |Saskia Roberts 2 52.35
3 215 |Jacob Porter 3 53.23
4 281 |Georgia Shanahan 4 54.48
Jun Ladies & Jun Men - All skaters to their respective SuperFinals
Race 33 Jun Ladies / Men & Master 500m C Final Race 34 Jun Ladies / Men & Master 500m B Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 84 [Liam Burrows 1 59.57 1 55 [Shannon Scott 1 52.36
2 285 [Neave Anwar-Wright 2 1.19.21F 2 297 |Nigel Winstanley 3 54.69
3 3 235 |Shaun Baguley 2 53.8
4 4 284 |Conner Hull 4 1.14.52F
Race 35 Jun Ladies / Men & Master 500m A Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 211 |Claire Pirie 1 51.02
2 45 |Kathryn Thomson 2 51.03
3 40 [Craig Henrys 3 51.04
4 1 |Roy Walker 4 51.49
Race 36 Novice 222m
Start | No. Name Finish Time
1 Holly Robertson 4 58.28f
2 G [Sarah Dobson 1 38.11
3 B [Deborah Johnstone 2 40.01
4 R |Lorna Johnstone 3 49.4
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Session 5

Medals decided on overall points from all finals

Race 37 Jun D /Jun E Girls 777m S/Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time

1 207 |Jessica Urquhart 1 1.26.27

2 95 |Isabelle Roberts 2 1.39.35

3 23 [Fiona Thomson 3 1.42.70

4 302|Sophie Robertson 4 1.55.70

Race 39 Juv Girls 1000m S/Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time

1 93 [Saskia Roberts 1 1.58.99

2 281 |Georgia Shanahan 2 2.01.25

3

4

5

6

Race 41 Jun Ladies 1500m S/Final
Start | No. Name Finish Time

1 211 |Claire Pirie 1 3.11.42

2 45 |Kathryn Thomson DNS

3 55 [Shannon Scott 2 3.14.43

4 285 [Neave Anwar-Wright 3 3.28.84

5

6

Race 38 Jun D /Jun E Boys 777m S/Final
Start| No. Name Finish Time
1 145 |Benjamin Roberts 1 1.35.09
2 237 |Kristofer Holmes 3 1.43.52
3 282 |Ethan Burrows 2 1.36.53
4
Race 40 Juv Boys 1000m S/Final
Start [ No. Name Finish Time
1 244 |Jack Burrows 1 1.41.08
2 215 |Jacob Porter 2 1.59.32
3 294 |Callum Mort 3 2.02.61
4 296 |Michael Dobson DNS
5
6
Race 42 Jun Men 1500m S/Final
Start [ No. Name Finish Time
1 40 |Craig Henrys 3 2.53.93
2 1 |Roy Walker 1 2.47.38
3 235 |Shaun Baguley 2 2.51.55
4 284 |Conner Hull 4 3.03.07
5 84 |Liam Burrows 5 3.33.66
6
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Session 2 Session 4 SuperFinals Total

Peewee 207 Jessica Urquhart Nottingham 50 50 50 150
Girls 95 Isabelle Roberts Nottingham 48 48 48 144
23 Fiona Thomson Ayrshire Flyers 47 46 47 140
302 Sophie Robertson Nottingham 44 47 46 137
221 Megan Murray Ayrshire Flyers 46 45 91
298 Rowan Anwar-Wright Altrincham 45 44 89
152 Rebecca Hull Ayrshire Flyers 43 43 86
PeeWee 145 Benjamin Roberts Nottingham 50 50 50 150
Boys 282 Ethan Burrows Nottingham 48 47 48 143
237 Kristopher Holmes Ayrshire Flyers 47 48 47 142
Juvenile 244 Jack Burrows Nottingham 48 50 50 148
Boys 215 Jacob Porter Nottingham 50 48 48 146
294 Calum Mort Ayrshire Flyers 47 47 a7 141
296 Michael Dobson Ayrshire Flyers 46 46 46 138
Juvenile 93 Saskia Roberts Nottingham 50 50 50 150
Girls 281 Georgia Shanahan Nottingham 48 48 48 144
Jun Men 1 Roy Walker Ayrshire Flyers 50 48 50 148
40 Craig Henrys Nottingham 48 50 a7 145
235 Shaun Baguley Nottingham 47 47 48 142
284 Conner Hull Ayrshire Flyers 46 46 46 138
84 Liam Burrows Nottingham 45 45 45 135
Jun Ladies 211 Claire Pirie Forth Valley 48 50 50 148
45 Kathryn Thomson Ayrshire Flyers 50 48 46 144
55 Shannon Scott Ayrshire Flyers 47 47 48 142
285 Neave Anwar-Wright Altrincham 46 46 a7 139
Master 297 Nigel Winstanley Altrincham

Session 1 Session 2 Session 3 Session 4

Novice G Sarah Dobson Ayrshire Flyers 5 5 5 5 20
B Deborah Johnstone  Ayrshire Flyers 3 3 3 3 12

R Lorna Johnstone Ayrshire Flyers 1 2 2 2 7

Holly Robertson Nottingham 2 1 1 1 5



